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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS  
SERVICE LIST 

 

 
Status Granted 

Status Holder 
(name, address & phone number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Applicant 

 
 
 
 

 
Plainfield Renewable Energy LLC 
 

 
Daniel Donovan 
Plainfield Renewable Energy LLC 
103 North Park Avenue 
Easton, CT 06612 
203.450.9644 
ddonovan@prellc.net 
 
Bethany L. Appleby, Esq. 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 
One Century Tower 
New Haven, CT  06508-1832 
(203) 498-4365 
(203) 782-2889 fax 
bappleby@wiggin.com 
 

 
Intervenor 
(granted  
11/14/06) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
The Connecticut Light and Power 
Company (CL&P) 

 
Paul Sousa 
Senior Engineer – Transmission Interconnections 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Hartford, CT  06141-0270 
(860) 665-2481 
sousapm@nu.com 
 
Stephen Gibelli 
Associate Counsel 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Hartford, CT  06141-0270 
(860) 665-5513 
Gibels@nu.com  
 
Anthony M. Fitzgerald, Esq. 
Carmody& Torrance LLP 
P.O. Box 1950 
195 Church Street, 18th floor 
New Haven, CT  06509-1950 
(203) 777-5501 
(203) 784-3199 
afitzgerald@carmodylaw.com 
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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS  
SERVICE LIST 

 

 
Status Granted 

Status Holder 
(name, address & phone number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
CL&P continued… 

 
Robert S. Golden, Jr. 
Carmody & Torrance LLP 
P.O. Box 1110 
50 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT  06721-1110 
rgolden@carmodylaw.com  
 
John R. Morisette 
Manager- Transmission Siting and Permitting  
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
107 Selden Street 
Berlin, CT  06037 
860-665-2036 
morisjr@nu.com  
 
Jeffery D. Cochran 
Senior Counsel 
Northeast Utilities Service Company 
P.O. Box 270 
Hartford, CT  06141-0270 
860-665-3548 
cochrjd@nu.com  
 
Corey P. Saunders, Esq. 
Carmody & Torrance LLP 
P.O. Box 1110 
50 Leavenworth Street 
Waterbury, CT  06721-1110 
203-578-4254 
csaunders@carmodylaw.com  
 

 
 
 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 


